# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination and Release of Security Interest

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
	FORMERLY Bankers Trust Company	102/04/2005	Banking Organization: NEW YORK

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Jet Plastica Industries, Inc.	
Street Address:	c/o Trivest Partners, L.P., 2665 South Bayshore Drive	
City:	Miami	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33133	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2172829	JETWARE
Registration Number:	2182155	JP

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (213)996-3367

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 213/683-6367

Email: nobukochristy@paulhastings.com

Correspondent Name: Nobuko Christy

Address Line 1: 515 So. Flower Street, 25th Floor
Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nobuko Christy
Signature:	/s/ Nobuko Christy
Date:	07/27/2005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003128 FRAME: 0725

900029025

Total Attachments: 3 source=Image001#page1.tif source=Image002#page1.tif source=Image003#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003128 FRAME: 0726

## TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT TERMINATION AND RELEASE

THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT TERMINATION AND RELEASE (this "Release") is made as of February 4, 2005 ("Effective Date") by Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas, a New York banking organization (formerly known as Bankers Trust Company) ("Grantee"), in favor of Jet Plastica Industries, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Security Agreement by and among Grantor, Jet Industries, Inc., JP Acquisition Corp., certain of its subsidiaries and Grantee dated June 20, 1997 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), Grantor assigned, transferred and conveyed to Grantee, and granted to Grantee, a security interest and mortgage in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the trademark registrations listed in Schedule A hereto (collectively, the "Collateral");

WHEREAS, Grantee desires to terminate and release its security interest in the Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantee hereby covenants and agrees as follows:

1. Pursuant to Section 10.8(a) of the Security Agreement, Grantee hereby terminates and releases unto Grantor, its security interest in the Collateral, which security interest was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 14, 1997, at Reel 1614, Frame 0194.

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS

By:

Name:

-Devid J Bell

Title: Managing Director

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS]

\*\* 15 ADEMAND \*\*
REEL: 003128 FRAME: 0728

# SCHEDULE A

# U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Mark	Registration No.
JETWARE	2,172,829
JP .	2,182,155

LA/1090495.3

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003128 FRAME: 0729